
REGISTERED WITH A/I)

C$PTCL fuT* IilcN FTHfrg]=T EiTft frFts
CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

(AsuccEssoRcoMPAllllti-?r$.1'rH;?[.t;ttH;',tcARHUNDERTAKING)

omcE oF THE CHrEF ENGTNEER (CMr)

Raipur, dtd: eU/nfro rlNo./04-0l/Trans.Ailorks I 4 q 6 L
E.TENDER NOTICE

Online bids are invited through CSPCL e-bidding system (SAP) from eligible contractorVfirms
registered in CSPTCL, on Item Rate and on percentage rate above/below/at par of CG PWD SOR for
Building Works, Road Works, Bridge Works (w.e.f. 0l .01.2015) and Electrical & Mechanical work
(01.07.2015) and base rate for Non-SOR items. The unregistered contractors/firms having similar work
experience in Central/State Government/Autonomous Bodies/Public Undertaking shall also be considered
on submission of experience certificate.

SI

N

o

Tender
SPN. No.

Name of Work NIT
value i/c
180

GST
(Rs.)

EMD (Rs.) Completio
n period
(including
rainy
season)

Due date &
time for
receipt of
EMD/Docu
ment

Due date &
time of
technical bid
opening

RFx No.

I 04-01/c-
TRANS/

w t20-

2Ut2t

Hiring of 0l No. Jeep

category vehicle for
Executive Engineer

(Civil) Head Quarter
Division, CSPTCL,
Raipur for period of 2
years (24 months)

1 1.60

Lakhs

l 1600/- 24 Months

20.04.2021

16.00 Hrs.

20.04.2021

16.15 Hrs.

8 I 00020404

2 04-0 r/c-
TRANS/

w20-
2U122

Civil work for
construction of 0l
No. 132 KV feeder
bay at 2201132 KV
S/s., Kuthrel for M/s.
Shaurya Ispat Udyog
PW. Ltd., Raipur.

11.25

Lakhs

l 1300/- 02 Months

20.04.2021

16.00 Hrs.

20.04.2021

16.15 Hrs.

8100020405

J 04-0UC-

TRANS/

w20-
2U 123

Hiring of 0l No. Jeep

category vehicle with
one driver for A2

years for the official
use of Assistant
Engineer (Civil)
under Executive
Engineer (Civil) Dn.

Bilaspur.

1 1.60

Lakhs

11600/- 24 Months

22.44.2021

16.00 Hrs.

22.04.2021

16.15 Hrs.

8 r 00020406

4 04-0Uc-
TRANS/

w20-
21 il24

Construction of area
fecing with gate at
proposed l32KV Sis.
Baloda.

6.30

Lakhs

63001- 02 Months

22.04"2021

16.00 Hrs.

22.04.2021

16.15 Hrs.

I I 00020407

a4-0UC-

TRANSi
w20-
2Ut2s

Providing services of
04 no. Computer
operator & 01 No.
peon for office of
S.E. (Civil) Circle.
CSPTCL, Jagdalpur.

9.7A

Lakhs

97001- 12 Months

23.04.202r
16.00 Hrs"

23.04.2021

16.15 Hrs.

8 l 00020408

5

,

Registered Office - 3'd Floor, Vidyut Sewa Bhawan, Danganiya, Raipur,49201,3, Chhattisgarh
Address - Shed No. 5, Daganiya, Raipur, Chhattisgarh - 4920L3, Ph. No" +91-77L-257458'

Fax. +91-77 1-257 4145, Email ID - ceciviltrans.raipur@cspc.co.in



810002040923.04.202r

16.15 Hrs.
23.04.2021

16.00 Hrs.

12 Months67001-6.70

Lakh
Providing services o

02 no. ComPuter

Operator & 02 no'

Semi Skilled labour

for office of E'E'
(Civil) Civil Dn'

CSPTCL, JagdalPur'

f04-01/C-

TRANS/

w20-
2U 126

6

810002041024.04.2021

16.15 Hrs.
24.04.202r

16.00 Hrs.

03 Months9000/-8.70

Lakhs
Construction
No. l32KV feeder

bay along with

shifting of 132KV PT

at 132 KV S/s'

Paffhalgaon under

S/s. Dn. CSPTCL,

ftuigutr, for znd

circuiting of 132KV

Patthalgaon-JashPur

of 01

line.

04-01/c-
TRANS/

w20-
2lll27

7

810002041 126.04.2021
16.15 Hrs'

26.04.2021
16.00 Hrs.

03 Months16500/-16.42

Lakhs
Construction o

no. 132KV feeder

bay at 220ll32KY
S/s. GendPur

(Kawardha) for

providing DCDS

connectivitY to

proposed new 132KV

Sis. BaijalPur
(Silhati) from 220KV
Sls. GendPur

ardha.

f0204-01/c-
TRANS/

w20-
211128

8

810002041226.04.2021

16.15 Hrs.
26.04.202r

16.00 Hrs.

12 Months7750,-7.75

Lakhs
Annual maintenance

of external and

internal water suPPlY

system and PumP &
valve oPeration for

water suPPlY at

DanganiYa Premises
Rai

04-01/c-
TRANSi
w20-
211129

9

8 1 0002041 327.04.202r
16.15 Hrs.

27.04.2021
16.00 Hrs.

02 Months8530/-8.53

Lakhs
Providing and

of concertina coil
over existing

boundarY wall at

4001220 KV S/s'

Kurud, Dhamtari.

fixing04-01/c-
TRANS/
w20-
2l lna

10

CostpertenderdocumenttobesubmittedonlinefortenderatSl.No.0ltol0isRs.590lper
tender document (i/c csT). ffi;;;;;"nt can be uiew"a a"d downloaded online from our

e-bidding Portal.

Note:-
1. Maintenance period is applicable fo-r-work mentioned above at Sl' No' 02' 04' 07' 08' 10

is 12 months ffi;;;k; "t 
st' t'lo' 01' 03' 05' 06 & 09 is NIL'

A. EligibilitY Criteria :'

l. (a) Registered Contactor in CSPTCL in A'II & Above for works at Sl'No' 02'04'07'08

Bt*r9;*,o. with experience g!r*" nature work/vehicle owner/vehicle supplier for

ofwork for Sl'No' 01' 03' 
" 

* OU' 
O.

ffice - 3'd Floor, VidYut Sewa Bhawan, DanganiYa, RaiPur' 492013, Chhattisgarh
Registered O

Address - Shed No. 5, Dagan a, RaiPur, Chhattisga rh - 492013, Ph. N o. +9L'771'-257 +58' ziy
Fax. +91-77t-257

a

4t45, Email ID - ceciviltrans.raiPur@ csPC'co'in



1l

Iil

lV.

vl.

v

For unregistered qontractors -
The bidder should have executed at least (in last 5 years):-
(a) One civii u,orklsimilar works each >8A% of estimated cost

or
(b) Tu,o civil rvork/similar works each > 50% of estimated cost

or
(c) Three civil u,orks/similar rvorks each > 4AoA of estimated cost

The Bidders shall have valid registration in EPF & ESIC department and submit its
proof.

GST Registration: - The contractors have to submit the copy of their valid GST
registration.
Bidder should not have been debarred/blacklisted by the State Govt./Central Gor4./State

PSU/SEB/Power Utility as on the date of opening of tender. A declaration in this regard

sha1l be furnished by the bidder as per format given in Annexure-I on contractors/firms
letter head.
No Joint venture shall be permitted.

B. GUIDELINE for participation in E -tender:-

i. Access to Tender Document: - Tender document can be accessed from our e-tender
portat. Bid creation / submission can be completed after logon to our e-tender portal
using valid LOGIN ID/Password, allotted to vendors.
Please ensure that you have the vendor code, user ID & password. ln case you do not
have either vendor code, user ID & password, please contact Chief Engineer
(Civil)/EITC department well in time and at least t}ree days before the last date of
paying of tender fee.

ii. Tender Fee submission- Online :-
a. Cost of Tender document is to be paid online only, through e-bidding portal of

Chhattisgarh Stale Power Transmission Company.
b. Bid of the Bidders who have not submitted requisite amount for cost of Tender

Document shall not be considered.
c. In case of any queries/enquiry, please contact O/o The Chief Engineer (Civil), Shed

No. 5, Danganiya, Raipur (CG) 492013 (Phone-0771-2574581/2574583 & Fax
0771-2574145) & The S.E. (Civil) O/o C.E. (Civil) (Phone No. 0771-
2s7414612s74147).

Ill. Bid Submission:-
a. EMD of requisite amount to be paid online only. Submission of EMD in other form

shall be rejected.
b. Technicat Bid are to be deposited offline in the office of C.E. (Civil), CSPTCL,

Raipur in sealed envelope. The envelope should be superscribed with name of
work, Tender No., f[Fx. No"o the due date of the tender and name of the
tenderer with address. The technical bid comprising of complete Tender document,
effata, NIT, Extension of NIT (if any), Declaration by the bidder on firm's letter
head, schedule, copy of valid ESIC Certificate, copy of valid EPF Registration,
copy of valid lactive GST Registration, Copy of registration of contractor in
CSPTCL in appropriate class as per eligibility criteria, Pre contract Integrity Pact,

work experience and check 1ist. Checklist alongwith legible printout of all the

requisite documents with seal and signature of the bidder are to be submitted
manually in a sealed envelope in the O/o C.E. (Civil) by 16:00 Hrs. The checklist,
tender document, Errata, NIT, Declaration form, pre contract integrity pact and

Schedule can be downloaded from Notes &. Attachments of particular RFx. of e-

tender portal after submission of requisite cost of tender fee. The contractor is liable
for legal action if any of the documents submitted are found tampered.

Registered Office - 3'd Floor, Vidyut Sewa Bhawan, Danganiya, Raipur,492013, Chhattisgarh
Address - Shed No" 5, Daganiya, Raipur, Chhattisgarh - 4920t3, Ph. No. +91-77t-257458.

Fax. +91-77 1-257 4145, Email ID - ceciviltrans.raipur@cspc.co.in
3

I



(iv)

c. This is an E-te,der and biclders sharl submit price bi{. q EMD, uNLrNrr' r,uc

Bids sent in prrysical form tirrough any othe, n',Lurrr/media is not at all acceptable &

d. +#]::: f,.]ff5tave ,alid crass-rr/rrr signing and encrl'ption Digital signature u'ith

sufficient validity to participate in E'-Tender'

e. Horvever, if an.v short 
"o*ir-,g 

is obser'ed during scrutiny of rc bid' csPTcL'

resen,es the right to seek required clarificatio*sldtcurnenti fronr bidder b5' giving

them only one chance to ,ru*it required documents/clarifications/confirmatious

r,r,ithin sPecified time limit'

Help desk (problem related $'ith Login ID in e-bictding process):-

In case of any problem rerated u,ith iogin lD/passu'ord, online payment of render

document fee, EM D &. orriirr. price bid 
_ 

submission, vendors/contractors may please

contacr on ErTc e-biddlng, ;;ipAesk No. olit-2576672173 in business hours i'e' 10:30

NOTE:-
a csprcl reserves the right to access the capacity of bidders after scrutiny of

applications and reserves irr. riglrt to rejecr-uny'o, uil tenders without assigning any

reason' . r - ^--^:L1^ :6 oh\, ..f, bmission due to any network
csprcl- will not be responsible in any way for late su

delay in any form in transit or breakdown in the internet communication system etc'

Hrs. to 17:30 Hrs..

Office - 3'd Floor, VidYut Sewa Bhawan, DanganiYa, RaiPur' 4g2}t3, Chhattisgarh
Registered

Address - Shed No. 5, D ya, RaiPur, Chhattisga rh - 492013, Ph, N o. +9!'777-257458'
agani

7 4\45, Email

b

C. IMPORTANT INSTRUCTION/NOTES FOR E-BIDDING :-

1. onlv price bid ;'il\iil;; be submitted online' Legible printolt of all the

supportiug o"trri*tt *iil' seal and t'.tllt"t i the birkler are to be submitted

offline in ,n" o)""ci.8.'idi*ri lv lo,od nr* o,, the due date in sealed envelope

constituting Technical Bid listed at B'(iil)'b above'

2. Please note trt" 
'r'it 

i""'i"t;;;;;ti onlne' hence the bidder should keep proper

3. ffi::li}i:lt}; "-*"' is alwavs svstem senemted' hence bidders are advised to

rlgUatty ct'e"it tf'eir inbox/junk mailtox" 
'

4. price bids *" ;';#";rry ,r,,r"rgrr online. Hard copy of price bid shall not be

, tffif8l shall not assume anv responsibilitv for non-supportine-3f sv31m' intemet'

line & associateil##; ;; ;;it*. i" iiaaine theiriinder. No extension in time

shall be gt*'"i'"t-t*f'?"*at- rt it,to"tgjv tt":P-tn1:1'Tt to wait for

submission "f 
uii i"i#*itrit", u.-irt"*"Vt 

"t "i*"al 
problem may disrupt the process

6. tli"ltifLi;a be quoted online & in specified fretds only in price bid section of

particular **."r'"""loioiil;;;: 
-ri*.'oi"*a in ot1,.t piu.. viz. technical/

commercial uia ,"",1""'J"ii-bJ rejected. .onc'e 
the rates ale frlled, the bidders may

change their ,".., *i" ;;;d"i-" *a .i-. or 
',u-ission 

of tender. After due date

and time, * "n**i" 
*' ground whatsoever wili be accepted'

7 . After deadline, io?"tuti*i" tt'" tender will be allowed by the system'

i. Cipfcf, will not accept incomplete bid'

D. GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:-

l.TenderdocumentisavailableonlineasanattachmentinpanicularRFx.one-bidding

2. %"Ih"" submission of bi., the bidder may take online help from e-bidding vendor

; +:h.I1tJ:,*1'lll'"',111 X',iii $,.) sharl be opened in the schedure time as notiried' rr

theduedaleofopening/submission-oft"na"i"Jo'.,..ntisdeclaredaholidaybythe
Gort./Local atlministration' it will be **tt"ti*fiy shifted to next working day for

['2v. +9L-77t-25
,

ID - cecivilffans.raiPur@ csPc'co'ln
4



4

which no prior intimation shall be given. Tender opening shall be continued on

subsequent days, in case of opening of all tenders is not completed on due date because

of technical constraints of system on the day of opening. It may be noted that the due

date of opening/ time may be altered/extended if desired by CSPTCL without assigning

any reason. Uo*ever intimation shall be available on Company's tender portal ibidders

email (to participating bidder). The bidders are requested to keep track of the same.

Before purti.iputi"g,- bidders are advised to read carefully all the instructions and

pro..rr"s in "I-Jser manual and instruction document" which is available in

https : //ebiddin g. c spcl. co. in : 5 07221lirj /porlal .

Further extension of due date of op."ing of bids, corrigendum etc. and price bid opening

date will be informed bY e-mail.

The requisite documents are not to be submitted with the price bid. The requisite

documents are to be submitted manually in sealed envelope. EMD should be submitted

online only.
E-mail/Fax/Telegraphic tender offers will not be accepted.

Enabling for download of tender documents to firm does not make them quality to award

the contract.
The Chief Engineer (Civil) on behalf of the company shall have right to either accept

any of the bid or reject any or all the bids without assigning any reason.

C[-. \^

(R.K. Shriv'mtEva)
Chief Engineer (Civil)

CSPTCL, RaiPur

5

6

7

8

9

Registered Office - 3'd Floor, Vidyut Sewa Bhawan, Danganiya, Raipur,4920!3, Chhattisgarh

Address - Shed No, 5, Daganiya, Raipur, Chhattisgarh - 492013, Ph. No, +9L-77t-257 458'

Fax, +9L- 77 l-257 4145, Email ID - ceciviltrans.raipur@cspc"co.in

a

E


